

Declaration of Honour

(Dissemination Voucher Open Call 2023)

The undersigned hereby	v declares and	confirms the	followina:

- We have read, understood, and will comply with the open call details andrequirements of the DIH-HERO Dissemination Voucher Open Call 2023.
- All information provided in the DIH-HERO Dissemination Voucher proposal submitted by our entity is correct and complete.
- The information on the organisation's legal status submitted is correct (e.g. type of legal entity, in particular with respect to the SME and slightly larger company status).
- We are aware of the fact that we can withdraw the DIH-HERO
 Dissemination Voucher proposal at any time, and we will not be penalised for withdrawing.
- Our company is not in any situation, which would exclude us from receiving financial support from third parties.
- Our company is not under liquidation or in financial difficulty.
- Our company is not subject to a conflict of interest in connection with the cascade funding.
- We will inform the DIH-HERO consortium, without delay, of any situation considered a conflict of interest or which could raise a conflict of interest.
- We will process any personal data in compliance with the applicable EU and national law on data protection.

ame entity representative	Date	Signature

